

MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND SENIOR SERVICES STATE PUBLIC HEALTH LABORATORY

ALCO-SENSOR IV WITH PRINTER MAINTENANCE REPORT

REPORT #7

"WELECKY"									
Complete this report in dupli Send copy to Department of							d whene	ver instrument is	s repaired.
ALCO SENSOR IV SN Nixa 107987		NAME OF AG Nixa Polic		artment			DATE OF 03/22/	INSPECTION 2021	
LOCATION OF INSTRUMENT (STREET AND CITY) 715 W Center Circle, Nixa, Mo 65714							TIME OF 3:00 p	INSPECTION M	
CHECKLIST: Place a mark ir					perating	within establish	ed limits	. (Write in obser	ved values
where determined.) Unmarke	ed items must b	e corrected befor	re using	instrument.					
☑ DIGITAL READOUT (AL	L ELEMENTS (DPERATIONAL)							
✓ TEMPERATURE OF ALC	CO SENSOR (1	0°C - 40°C)				Manager			
PRINTER WORKING PR	ROPERLY				~~~~				
☑ TIME AND DATE DISPL									
BREATH ALCOHOL ACCUR	RACY STANDA	RDS							
SIMULATOR SOLUTION	.100			□ сомя	PRESSE	D ETHANOL-G	AS MIXT	TURE	
☑ STANDARD SUPPLIER	RepCo Marke	ting Inc	L	OT # <u>19002</u>	2	EXP. DATE	10/16/2	2021	
SIMULATOR TEMPERA	TURE (34°C ± 0	0.2°C)34.0	SII	И. SN	MP 553	37SIM. N	IIST EXI	P DATE <u>09/16/</u>	2021
less. Check the box corred	- MUST READ - MUST READ	BETWEEN 0.09 BETWEEN 0.07	95% and 76% and	i 0.105% IN i 0.084% IN	CLUSIVI CLUSIVI				
ΓEST 1 ☞ .100		TEST 2 .101				TEST 3 🖛 .09	9		
RFI DETECTOR OPERA	TING								
INDICATE THE NUMBER OF (DO NOT INCLUDE SELF-A			LOWIN	G RANGES	SINCE	THE LAST MAII	NTENAN	NCE REPORT:	
REFUSALS 0 (0-	.04) 0	(.0509)	0	(.1014)	0	(.1519)	0	(OVER .19)	0
List any new parts and descr established limits (use other s			n that w	as made to	restore	the instrument t	o operat	te satisfactorily a	and within
INSPECTING OFFICER									
SIGNATURE						PRINT NAME			
TYPE II DEDMIT NI IMPED/EMPRATION D	<u>) 403</u>					Cpl J. Barton	<u> </u>	4	
TYPE II PERMIT NUMBER/EXPIRATION D 290024 01/29/2021	ALE	4				(417) 725-25			
Return completed report to		lcohol Program, fax, or email.	MO Dep	partment of h	Health ar	nd Senior Servic	es, Sout	theast District Of	fice

Nixa Police Department

Calibration Check slip's

	n no: ·		.~.~
Ibt	T KEUU	RD 013	34 9/
Temp	Date	Time	2101
Air Bl	ank:	gana kerd genelasan Mille Year	1 Years about some to
		15:13	. 800
	ation	Check: 15:13	155
24 US	V LLI LI	1.74 1.0	. 155
Subjec	t Hame	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	ST 1	•	
	† T.T.		August di Comment
Andread and the comment			
			DELICATION SOFTWARE
Uper at	or Nam	9 I.D.	
			35
Locati	on/		
	•		

Versi	on no:	532B	
TE:	ST RECO	RD 013	33 9/
Temp	Date	Time	
Calib	lank: 3/22/21 ration 3/22/21	Check:	
	ct Name <i>Est 2</i>	2	
Subje	ct I.I.	make the first hand to be a second of the first hand to be a secon	nakanan unga kalinjeran anan
Orera	ter Nam	e, I.D.	
Locat	Kon 	s g, 1 prohomouddischi days promis 1999/98 lad	
Additional and the second second	Marine English Santananan and Santanan and S	go ha i manamana a sa a sa a sa a sa a sa a sa	ge ngay (samenang sa A 2/40/00/00/00/4

Jer Jer			not			
	TE	3T	RECO	ORD	013	(34 9/
Ter	qF.]	late	T	ime	210L
Air	- B			l 15	:17	.000
			ion 22/2:			.099
Sul	o je	ct	Mame	5		Patterna mene carrenne de la festa de la f
-		Tes	57 .	3		
Sul	b je		I.D			
(IF)	era	t o		Me;	I.D.	
	_		#	54	63	
Lo	cat	16	ri			

Nixa Police Department

RFI Evidence slip

		erial Po:	531		rrar
	TEST	' RECO	Mary Mary	013	35 9/
Ter	11-	Date	T	ime	216
- 10	D: R	FI 22/21	15:	19	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Sut	iject	Name	ur enmadrumenten val		
	R	FI			
Sub	wect	I.D.			
ÜPE	rat o	r Nam	e ,]	L.D.	
Loc	Satio	Æ) '	463	
		or the second			manage bronzessonie

Nixa Police Department

Blank (Zero) test Evidence slip

TES	T RECE)RD 013	97
Temp	Date	Time	216
Air Bl	ank:		
		15:20	.000
		: Auto	
27 63	///////	15:20	. Utb
Subjec	t Name	engana na arrenna servarer - raman sada.	amadusumbu karbkurbu
B	LANK	and	
Sub Jec		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	
Orer ஹ்	ως, Nar	e, I.D.	
	+	403	
Locatif)	
Tru-ara	UH		

RepCo Marketing Co 3101-188 Stony Brook Drive Raleigh, NC 27604 888-828-0227

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

MANUFACTURER AND SUPPLIER: RepCo Marketing Co.

LOT NUMBER: 19002

EXPIRATION DATE: October 16, 2021 at 11:59 p.m.

RepCo Marketing Co. certifies the following:

RepCo Marketing Co. prepared, tested and supplied Lot Number 19002 of Alcohol Certified Solution for simulators. This solution was manufactured and tested by RepCo Marketing Co., with confirmation by ISO 17025 and ISO 17034 accredited institution Alcohol Countermeasure Systems, using NIST standards. Random samples were analyzed by Alcohol Countermeasure Systems utilizing a gas chromatograph and found to contain 1231 gms/dl +/-.003 gms/dl wt/vol ethanol (95% Confidence).

The alcohol and distilled water used in the solution were found to be free of any interfering substance.

This solution will produce a vapor alcohol value of <u>.100</u> +/-3% gms/210L breath when heated to 34 Degrees Celsius +/-0.2 Degrees Celsius in a simulator (95% Confidence).

The date of manufacture for this lot number is <u>October 17, 2019</u> The expiration date for this lot number is <u>October 16, 2021</u> at 11:59 p.m.

This document is a true representation of the original Certificate of Analysis.

Alma Palmer, Operations Manager RepCo Marketing Co.



STATE OF MISSOURI

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND SENIOR SERVICES **BREATH ALCOHOL PROGRAM**



PERMIT TYPE II

JOSHUA C. BARTON

is hereby authorized to instruct and supervise operators, train instructors, inspect, calibrate, perform field service and repairs, and operate the following breath analyzer(s):

ALCO-SENSOR IV WITH PRINTER

for the determination of the alcoholic content of blood from a sample of expired air. Permit issued under the provisions of sections 577.020 through 577.041, RSMo and 306.111 through 306.119 RSMo.

DATE2/1/2021	unn
	DIRECTOR OF STATE PUBLIC HEALTH LABORATORY
NUMBER 210015	
EXPIRES 2/1/2023	DIRECTOR OF DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND SERVICES
MO 580-0771 (6-10)	LAB-4 (R6-10)

